
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish PredecessorsResource

Names

1

2

3 Northside Shop fronts to channel 36 days Thu 18/06/15 Wed 29/07/15

4 Area 1 and part of area 2 flagged and grouted up to 

YMCA / Halifax

0 days Thu 18/06/15 Thu 18/06/15

5 Area 2 5 days Tue 23/06/15 Sat 27/06/15

6 Excavate footway at Halifax entrance to River Island 

doorway

2 days Tue 23/06/15 Wed 

24/06/15

7 Flag between Halifax to River Island 4 days Wed 24/06/15Sat 27/06/15 6

8 Area 3 101 days Mon 29/06/15Fri 23/10/15 7

9 River Island to WHS 9 days Mon 29/06/15Wed 08/07/15

10 WHS to EE Excavate 5 days Mon 13/07/15Fri 17/07/15 9

11 WHS to EE pave 2 days Wed 15/07/15Mon 20/07/1510

12 EE to Novello Excavate 4 days Sat 18/07/15 Wed 22/07/1510

13 EE to Novello pave 7 days Tue 21/07/15 Tue 28/07/15 11

14 Novello to end of work Excavate 5 days Mon 12/10/15Fri 16/10/15 12

15 Novello to end of work pave 9 days Wed 14/10/15Fri 23/10/15

16

17 Northside kerbline to channel 28 days Thu 02/07/15 Mon 03/08/15

18 Remove adevertising hoardings 0 days Thu 02/07/15 Thu 02/07/15

19 Loading bay @ M&S to Ped X-ing @ M&S plane out 2 days Tue 07/07/15 Wed 08/07/15

20 lay kerbline 3 days Wed 08/07/15Fri 10/07/15 19

21 Lay pedestrian crossing at M&S 3 days Wed 08/07/15Fri 10/07/15

22 Lay setts infront of kerbline 3 days Wed 08/07/15Fri 10/07/15

23 Plane out from M&S ped X-ing to St Georges 1 day Mon 13/07/15Mon 13/07/1522

24 Lay Kerbline from M&S to St Georges 2 days Tue 14/07/15 Wed 15/07/1523

25 Lay Blocks infront of kerbline 3 days Wed 15/07/15Fri 17/07/15 24

26 Lay loading bay outside of Halifax 5 days Mon 20/07/15Fri 24/07/15 25

27 Plane out all of St Georges Crossing 1 day Wed 22/07/15Wed 22/07/1526

28 Lay kerbline 3 days Thu 23/07/15 Sat 25/07/15 27

29 Lay Ped X-ing 5 days Mon 27/07/15Fri 31/07/15 28

30 Lay Runover area x2 7 days Mon 27/07/15Mon 03/08/1528

31

32 Soutside shop fronts to channel 56 days Thu 18/06/15 Fri 21/08/15

33 Area 2 56 days Thu 18/06/15 Fri 21/08/15

34 JD tree pit 6 days Thu 18/06/15 Wed 24/06/15

35 Switch TM to send pedestrians onto road 0 days Mon 29/06/15Mon 29/06/1534

36 Excavate from Bank to JD doorway (half) 1 day Mon 29/06/15Mon 29/06/1534

37 Lay flags from Bank to JD 1 day Tue 30/06/15 Tue 30/06/15

38 Switch entrances 0 days Tue 30/06/15 Tue 30/06/15 37

39 Excavate JD entrance to BHS 2 days Mon 29/06/15Tue 30/06/15 37

40 Lay flags between JD and BHS 5 days Wed 01/07/15Mon 13/07/1539

41 Excavate BHS to George Banks 3 days Mon 03/08/15Wed 05/08/15

42 Flag 1/2 BHS doorway 3 days Thu 06/08/15 Sat 08/08/15 41

43 Flag 2nd 1/2 BHS doorway 5 days Mon 10/08/15Fri 14/08/15 42

44 Flag to corner of GHS 3 days Sat 15/08/15 Tue 18/08/15 43

45 Finish corner of GHS to finish Shop fronts 3 days Wed 19/08/15Fri 21/08/15 44

46 Area 3 25 days Mon 24/08/15Mon 21/09/15

47 Cant not start until busses are straddling Northside 

Kerbline to allow Pedestrians moving room

0 days Mon 

24/08/15

Mon 

24/08/15

48 Excavate shop fronts Fat Face to Laura Ashley 5 days Mon 24/08/15Fri 28/08/15

49 Lay paving from Fat Face to Laura Ashley 10 days Wed 26/08/15Sat 05/09/15

50 Close Nat West car park 0 days Sat 05/09/15 Sat 05/09/15 49

51 Excavate Road 2 days Mon 07/09/15Tue 08/09/15 49

52 Lay setts at Nat West car park 5 days Wed 09/09/15Mon 14/09/1551

53 Open Nat West car park 0 days Mon 14/09/15Mon 14/09/1552

54 Excavate Natwest to Whittles Jewlers 4 days Tue 15/09/15 Fri 18/09/15 53

55 Lay paving from Natwest to Whittles 10 days Thu 10/09/15 Mon 21/09/15

56

57 Southside kerbline 49 days Mon 07/09/15Mon 02/11/15

58 Area 2 19 days Mon 07/09/15Mon 28/09/15

59 Plane out kerbline from JD to Ceorge Banks 1 day Mon 07/09/15Mon 07/09/15

60 Lay Kerbline and Blocks 10 days Tue 08/09/15 Fri 18/09/15 59

61 Lay paving from JD to George Banks 8 days Wed 09/09/15Thu 17/09/15

62 Lay Pedestrian crossing at M&S 5 days Mon 14/09/15Fri 18/09/15

63 Plane out kerbline from Mountain Warehouse to Laura 

ashley

1 day Sat 19/09/15 Sat 19/09/15 62

64 Lay kerbline and blocks 5 days Sat 19/09/15 Thu 24/09/15 62

65 Lay Paving and Blocks from Mountain Warehouse to 

Fat Face

5 days Mon 

21/09/15

Fri 25/09/15 63

66 Open Guild Hall Street 0 days Mon 07/09/15Mon 07/09/15

67 Area 3 25 days Sat 26/09/15 Sat 24/10/15

68 Lay 200 gage paving from Fat Face to Laura Ashley 9 days Sat 26/09/15 Tue 06/10/15 65

69 Natwest Car Park Shuts 0 days Tue 06/10/15 Tue 06/10/15 68

70 Lay setts at Nat West car park 10 days Wed 07/10/15Sat 17/10/15 68

71 Open Nat West car park 0 days Sat 17/10/15 Sat 17/10/15 70

72 Lay Paving Nat West to Whittles Jewlers 6 days Mon 19/10/15Sat 24/10/15 71

73

74 Will Winklley Street be closed? 16 days Tue 15/09/15 Fri 02/10/15

75 Excavate Winkley Street Crossing 4 days Tue 15/09/15 Fri 18/09/15

76  Lay setts Winkley Street Crossing 10 days Wed 16/09/15Sat 26/09/15

77 Switch Sides 0 days Sat 26/09/15 Sat 26/09/15 76

78 Excavate Winkley Street Crossing 5 days Mon 28/09/15Fri 02/10/15 77

79  Lay setts Winkley Street Crossing 10 days Tue 22/09/15 Fri 02/10/15

80

81 Barclays Loading Bay 25 days Mon 05/10/15Mon 02/11/15

82 Saw cut and excavate 7 days Mon 05/10/15Mon 12/10/15

83 Lay setts in Loading bay 18 days Tue 13/10/15 Mon 02/11/1582

84

85 Cannon Street Crossing etc to be done when Guild Hall 

Street opens

22 days Mon 

14/09/15

Thu 08/10/15

86 Excavate Pedestrian crossing 4 days Mon 14/09/15Thu 17/09/15

87 Lay setts and flags from 3 to Bank 10 days Fri 18/09/15 Tue 29/09/15 86

88 Excavate kerbline and road. 4 days Wed 30/09/15Sat 03/10/15 87

89 lay kerbs and setts 10 days Mon 28/09/15Thu 08/10/15

90

91 North Side kerbs to Channel 16 days Tue 13/10/15 Fri 30/10/15

92 Area 2 13 days Tue 13/10/15 Tue 27/10/15

93 Excavate infill material from behind kerbline and 

blocks.

7 days Tue 13/10/15 Tue 20/10/15

94 Lay paving from M&S to River island 8 days Mon 19/10/15Tue 27/10/15

95 Area 3 10 days Mon 19/10/15Thu 29/10/15

96 Lay 200mm gage paving ouside St Georges 6 days Mon 19/10/15Sat 24/10/15

97 Lay paving from WHSmith to Virgin Money 10 days Mon 19/10/15Thu 29/10/15

98

99 Area 6 75 days Tue 14/07/15 Thu 08/10/15

100 Northside 19 days Tue 14/07/15 Tue 04/08/15

101 lay half of bus stop to open vehicle lane. 5 days Tue 14/07/15 Sat 18/07/15

102 DP planing ening work, for bus lanes. 1 day Mon 20/07/15Mon 20/07/15101

103 Switch all tm over to 0 days Mon 20/07/15Mon 20/07/15102

104  Lay setts Brierly street Crossing 7 days Tue 21/07/15 Tue 28/07/15 103

105 Lay Kerbline setts 6 days Mon 27/07/15Sat 01/08/15 103

106 Lay bus stop setts 8 days Mon 27/07/15Tue 04/08/15 103

107 Ley ped X-ing Cotswold to Waterstones 6 days Mon 27/07/15Sat 01/08/15 103

108

109 Southside Kerbline to Chanell (Roosters to Evoque) 30 days Mon 20/07/15Sat 22/08/15

110 Plane Taxi Rank and outside of Lavin Zeus takeaway 0 days Mon 20/07/15Mon 20/07/15

111 Clear and excavate footpath ready for concreting 3 days Mon 20/07/15Wed 22/07/15110

112 Concrete footpath outside Yates where flags were 2 days Thu 23/07/15 Fri 24/07/15 111

113 Lay kerbline 5 days Wed 22/07/15Mon 27/07/15

114 Lay channell Line 3 days Fri 24/07/15 Mon 27/07/15

115 lay setts for Taxi Rank 10 days Tue 28/07/15 Fri 07/08/15 113

116 Lay chanell line and flag upto taxi rank 8 days Mon 27/07/15Tue 04/08/15

117 Close Avenham Street 0 days Mon 27/07/15Mon 27/07/15

118 Plain out Avenham Street and remainder of bus 

Stop, inc. Kerbline

1 day Mon 

27/07/15

Mon 

27/07/15

117

119 Avenham Street kerbline 2 days Tue 28/07/15 Wed 29/07/15118

120 Avenahm Street Lay new road setts 5 days Wed 29/07/15Mon 03/08/15

121 Bus Stop kerbline 3 days Tue 28/07/15 Thu 30/07/15 118

122 Bus Stop blocks 6 days Fri 31/07/15 Thu 06/08/15 121

123 Lay Old Cock Yard Setts 7 days Fri 24/07/15 Fri 31/07/15

124 Southside Shop fronts to Chanell 83 days Tue 14/07/15 Sat 17/10/15

125 Switch TM to South Side 2 days Mon 03/08/15Tue 04/08/15

126 Excavate between Roosters to Yates 6 days Wed 05/08/15Tue 11/08/15 125

127 Pave from Roosters to Yates 7 days Wed 05/08/15Wed 12/08/15125

128 Excavate from Yates to CO-OP 3 days Thu 13/08/15 Sat 15/08/15 127

129 Pave from Yates to CO-OP 7 days Mon 17/08/15Mon 24/08/15128

130 Excavate from CO-OP to Avenham Street 3 days Tue 25/08/15 Thu 27/08/15 129

131 Pave from CO-OP to Avenham Street 5 days Fri 28/08/15 Wed 02/09/15130

132 Excavate Avenham Street 3 days Wed 05/08/15Fri 07/08/15 125

133 Lay Kerbline at Avenham Street 4 days Mon 10/08/15Thu 13/08/15 132

134 Lay Blocks in road at Avenham Street 6 days Fri 14/08/15 Thu 20/08/15 133

135 Excavate Avenham Street to Old Cock Yard 2 days Wed 05/08/15Thu 06/08/15 125

136 Pave from Avenham Street to Old Cock Yard 8 days Fri 07/08/15 Sat 15/08/15 135

137 Excavate from Old Cock Yard to far side Evoque 

Doorway

3 days Wed 

05/08/15

Fri 07/08/15 125

138 Pave from Old Cock Yard to far side of Evoque 

doorway

8 days Sat 08/08/15 Mon 

17/08/15

137

139 Excavate from Evoque to Main Spirit Weind 4 days Tue 18/08/15 Fri 21/08/15 138

140 Pave from Evoque to Main Spirit Weind 7 days Sat 22/08/15 Sat 29/08/15 139

141 Excavate Main Spirit Weind to Fishers entrance 2 days Mon 31/08/15Tue 01/09/15 140

142 Pave Main Spirit Weind to Fishers entrance 6 days Wed 02/09/15Tue 08/09/15 141

143 Excavate Fishers Entrance 1 day Wed 09/09/15Wed 09/09/15142

144 Pave Fishers Entrance 1 day Thu 10/09/15 Thu 10/09/15 143

145 Excavate Fishers to Waterstones 4 days Fri 11/09/15 Tue 15/09/15 144

146 Pave Fishers to Waterstones 7 days Wed 16/09/15Wed 23/09/15145

147 Excavate waterstone to Glovers court 2 days Thu 24/09/15 Fri 25/09/15 146

148 Pave Waterstones to Glovers Court 7 days Sat 26/09/15 Sat 03/10/15 147

149 Glovers Court East side 16 days Mon 05/10/15Thu 22/10/15

150 Excavate Glovers Court East side only 2 days Mon 05/10/15Tue 06/10/15 148

151 Lay kerbline of Glovers Court east side only 3 days Wed 07/10/15Fri 09/10/15 150

152 Pave Glovers Court East side only 7 days Sat 10/10/15 Sat 17/10/15 151

153 Lay 1/4 blocks for ped X-ing 3 days Mon 19/10/15Wed 21/10/15152

154 Ann Summers corner 17 days Mon 19/10/15Fri 06/11/15

155 Excavate 1/2 of doorway upto ped X-ing 2 days Mon 19/10/15Tue 20/10/15

156 Pave half of doorway up to ped X-ing 5 days Wed 21/10/15Mon 26/10/15155

157 Excavate from Ped X-ing to ped X-ing 2 days Tue 27/10/15 Wed 28/10/15156

158 Pave between X-ings 5 days Thu 29/10/15 Tue 03/11/15 157

159 Make safe till phase 3 2 days Wed 04/11/15Thu 05/11/15 158

160

161 Glover Court CLOSURE????? 0 days Mon 19/10/15Mon 19/10/15

162 Glovers Court East side 18 days Mon 26/10/15Sat 14/11/15

163 Excavate Glovers Court West side 4 days Mon 26/10/15Thu 29/10/15

164 Pave Glovers Court West side 10 days Fri 30/10/15 Tue 10/11/15 163

165 Lay sets 1/4 ped X-ing 3 days Wed 11/11/15Fri 13/11/15 164
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